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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
May 2008

7/8/2008

ALACHUA           38,103 68,443 3,813 21,577 544 211 0 178

BAKER                4,299 8,079 174 800 39 9 0 0

BAY                     48,586 37,494 3,363 14,657 469 147 97 24

BRADFORD        5,239 8,278 305 1,353 36 40 4 0

BREVARD           146,478 121,091 12,325 48,749 1,451 514 457 70

BROWARD         235,605 482,554 14,422 200,088 5,112 1,052 488 91

CALHOUN           1,353 6,460 122 384 24 9 0 0

CHARLOTTE       50,257 37,026 4,965 23,362 377 129 64 16

CITRUS               41,511 36,782 3,256 17,958 370 171 25 16

CLAY                   63,423 29,146 3,620 16,730 604 149 162 35

COLLIER             99,854 49,396 8,187 38,298 823 259 6 27

COLUMBIA         12,669 18,547 1,328 3,401 157 46 7 1

DESOTO             4,142 8,544 344 2,101 47 12 0 0

DIXIE                   2,086 7,299 278 807 45 19 6 0

DUVAL                184,251 217,243 17,779 67,109 2,155 715 0 276

ESCAMBIA          77,955 71,621 5,464 22,407 1,003 248 102 25

FLAGLER            21,029 20,854 1,767 11,869 329 110 34 61

FRANKLIN          1,525 5,368 114 453 37 11 3 0

GADSDEN          3,637 23,158 409 1,500 80 34 0 0

GILCHRIST         3,684 5,331 283 1,015 36 16 23 0

GLADES             1,768 3,803 139 690 19 0 0 0

GULF                  2,715 5,472 127 479 40 34 32 8

HAMILTON          1,305 5,441 181 442 20 35 0 0

HARDEE             3,561 6,597 170 1,127 29 13 6 0

HENDRY             5,159 8,530 518 1,795 75 22 61 0

HERNANDO        48,082 45,991 5,002 20,088 588 185 0 0

HIGHLANDS       28,275 25,341 2,159 8,436 206 85 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 221,432 264,335 22,258 130,987 4,199 362 14,714 34

HOLMES             2,910 7,426 138 693 46 13 1 0

INDIAN RIVER    41,792 25,519 3,164 13,495 416 162 30 38

JACKSON           6,537 18,445 342 1,499 100 36 16 6

JEFFERSON       2,176 7,055 264 548 37 10 23 0

LAFAYETTE        863 3,280 71 139 7 3 0 0

LAKE                   81,311 61,272 7,638 27,611 813 122 0 17
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LEE                     137,018 87,692 10,133 56,003 1,637 475 0 0

LEON                  43,939 88,448 4,304 18,343 587 256 6,550 470

LEVY                   7,526 13,584 1,252 2,480 101 39 0 0

LIBERTY             403 3,512 32 143 26 4 11 0

MADISON           2,141 9,049 213 673 55 9 30 0

MANATEE           86,566 65,041 6,854 39,199 808 540 0 173

MARION              86,290 79,955 12,997 24,362 809 421 499 350

MARTIN              48,989 27,978 6,003 14,600 284 173 162 36

MIAMI-DADE       365,511 496,963 14,184 259,420 9,281 113 3 172

MONROE            17,689 16,757 1,713 10,221 256 114 2,508 74

NASSAU             23,089 14,847 1,801 4,845 188 52 20 10

OKALOOSA        71,912 28,864 1,990 19,537 582 130 40 31

OKEECHOBEE   5,732 10,021 501 1,826 51 32 8 8

ORANGE             174,355 218,752 15,370 107,931 5,988 509 0 0

OSCEOLA           40,059 55,166 4,830 30,820 938 36 506 36

PALM BEACH     243,605 361,614 30,918 163,493 3,244 1,293 0 0

PASCO               110,539 103,491 16,520 48,947 1,263 525 0 9

PINELLAS           233,026 234,080 28,111 120,052 2,354 977 598 47

POLK                  119,335 129,543 10,618 52,395 1,905 431 0 0

PUTNAM             13,330 24,318 1,184 5,441 141 66 24 6

SANTA ROSA     57,798 27,047 3,272 13,706 549 130 0 0

SARASOTA         114,582 79,956 7,200 46,540 1,000 423 0 0

SEMINOLE          101,877 78,409 7,727 47,359 1,568 318 162 31

ST. JOHNS         67,176 35,156 5,024 19,916 577 217 3,388 181

ST. LUCIE           50,055 62,481 5,862 26,699 786 176 285 57

SUMTER             26,611 20,438 2,450 7,516 309 84 20 12

SUWANNEE       7,322 14,007 1,269 1,393 63 24 0 0

TAYLOR              2,855 8,865 272 624 86 18 14 0

UNION                1,697 4,691 89 361 64 12 0 0

VOLUSIA            107,313 122,162 10,374 66,050 1,190 654 655 3

WAKULLA           4,939 10,937 548 1,358 100 25 14 0

WALTON             18,145 11,385 860 4,182 245 71 39 0

WASHINGTON   4,709 9,250 311 1,134 56 20 0 0

3,889,705 4,305,680 339,275 1,920,216 57,424 13,350 31,897 2,629TOTALS
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319 180 4 0 0 10 63 57655% 31% 1% 0% 0% 2% 11%ALACHUA             

5 6 0 0 0 0 29 4013% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 73%BAKER                 

329 81 30 0 0 0 77 51764% 16% 6% 0% 0% 0% 15%BAY                      

26 6 0 0 0 0 15 4755% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%BRADFORD          

933 342 10 0 0 9 415 1,70955% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 24%BREVARD            

1,668 1,558 62 2 1 56 2,415 5,76229% 27% 1% 0% 0% 1% 42%BROWARD           

9 2 4 0 0 0 11 2635% 8% 15% 0% 0% 0% 42%CALHOUN            

281 47 3 0 0 0 65 39671% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%CHARLOTTE        

272 85 4 0 0 0 27 38870% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%CITRUS                

296 147 0 0 0 2 282 72741% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%CLAY                    

581 141 0 0 0 0 181 90364% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%COLLIER              

113 31 2 0 0 1 34 18162% 17% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%COLUMBIA           

31 5 2 0 0 0 11 4963% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 22%DESOTO               

24 6 0 0 0 0 16 4652% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%DIXIE                    

1,296 634 39 0 0 24 360 2,35355% 27% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15%DUVAL                  

667 298 21 1 0 0 81 1,06862% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%ESCAMBIA           

229 54 8 0 0 3 50 34467% 16% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15%FLAGLER             

21 4 0 0 0 0 12 3757% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%FRANKLIN            

51 27 3 0 0 0 17 9852% 28% 3% 0% 0% 0% 17%GADSDEN            

19 4 0 0 0 0 17 4048% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%GILCHRIST           

10 9 0 0 0 0 1 2050% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%GLADES               

28 14 2 0 0 0 1 4562% 31% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2%GULF                    

15 1 0 0 0 0 5 2171% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%HAMILTON           

19 0 0 0 0 0 11 3063% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%HARDEE               

24 17 0 0 0 0 40 8130% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%HENDRY               

289 84 6 0 0 5 294 67843% 12% 1% 0% 0% 1% 43%HERNANDO         

123 37 5 0 0 0 49 21457% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 23%HIGHLANDS         

1,887 789 2 6 21 22 1,797 4,52442% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%HILLSBOROUGH  

27 7 8 0 0 0 9 5153% 14% 16% 0% 0% 0% 18%HOLMES               

244 117 6 0 0 0 65 43256% 27% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%INDIAN RIVER      

45 25 15 0 0 0 19 10443% 24% 14% 0% 0% 0% 18%JACKSON             

31 5 1 0 0 0 4 4176% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%JEFFERSON         

4 0 0 0 0 0 3 757% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%LAFAYETTE         

540 184 2 0 0 1 138 86562% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%LAKE                    
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1,063 371 15 0 0 7 301 1,75761% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEE                      

365 112 12 9 0 3 140 64157% 17% 2% 1% 0% 0% 22%LEON                    

70 22 3 0 0 0 14 10964% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEVY                    

6 2 1 0 0 0 19 2821% 7% 4% 0% 0% 0% 68%LIBERTY               

18 8 1 0 0 0 42 6926% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 61%MADISON             

468 169 3 0 0 0 313 95349% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%MANATEE            

616 151 25 0 0 0 72 86471% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 8%MARION               

211 72 0 0 0 0 30 31367% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%MARTIN                

1,503 1,670 46 2 0 26 6,550 9,79715% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%MIAMI-DADE        

191 46 1 0 0 0 41 27968% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%MONROE              

127 53 2 0 0 0 24 20662% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%NASSAU               

443 94 3 0 0 0 93 63370% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%OKALOOSA          

25 10 6 0 0 0 10 5149% 20% 12% 0% 0% 0% 20%OKEECHOBEE     

1,974 1,190 23 6 0 40 3,452 6,68530% 18% 0% 0% 0% 1% 52%ORANGE              

345 170 10 2 0 1 492 1,02034% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 48%OSCEOLA            

2,002 1,115 20 5 0 13 496 3,65155% 31% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%PALM BEACH       

890 436 11 0 0 8 132 1,47760% 30% 1% 0% 0% 1% 9%PASCO                 

1,612 498 3 0 1 21 675 2,81057% 18% 0% 0% 0% 1% 24%PINELLAS             

946 452 51 0 4 0 556 2,00947% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0% 28%POLK                    

84 43 1 0 0 0 63 19144% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 33%PUTNAM               

383 172 0 0 0 0 39 59464% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%SANTA ROSA       

600 223 22 0 0 4 196 1,04557% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%SARASOTA          

608 338 23 0 1 6 732 1,70836% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 43%SEMINOLE           

447 95 1 0 0 0 76 61972% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%ST. JOHNS           

488 249 0 0 0 0 102 83958% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%ST. LUCIE             

233 39 0 0 0 0 48 32073% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%SUMTER               

47 8 1 0 0 0 11 6770% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%SUWANNEE         

15 29 7 0 0 0 41 9216% 32% 8% 0% 0% 0% 45%TAYLOR               

1 17 0 0 0 1 52 711% 24% 0% 0% 0% 1% 73%UNION                  

842 282 24 0 0 21 100 1,26966% 22% 2% 0% 0% 2% 8%VOLUSIA              

35 13 0 0 0 0 71 11929% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%WAKULLA            

143 6 0 0 0 29 128 30647% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9% 42%WALTON              

24 0 2 0 0 1 38 6537% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 58%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 27,281 43% 63,07713,102 556 33 28 314 21,76321% 1% 0% 0% 0% 35%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                    
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON    

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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